NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING
OF THE BOARD OF CODE REVIEW OF THE

CITY OF OLATHE
Olathe, Kansas








July 9, 2019
You are hereby notified that there will be a special meeting of the Board of Code Review of the City of Olathe, Kansas, at 6:00 P.M. on July 10, 2019 at:


City of Governors, East Room


Olathe City Hall


100 East Santa Fe


Olathe, Kansas 66061

The purpose of the special meeting is as follows:

1. Call to Order.

2. Executive Session:

Consideration of motion to recess into executive session pursuant to quasi-judicial exemption of KOMA – Findings of Fact – Legato LLC Appeal of City Engineer approval of Mentum Development Storm Water Management Plan Report dated April 15, 2019.

3. Consider Resolution:



Approval of Findings of Fact – Legato LLC appeal.

4. Adjourn.








/s/ Frank H. Jenkins, Jr.










Frank H. Jenkins, Jr., Board Attorney

cc (via email):
David Bryant, Deputy City Clerk (dfbryant@OLATHEKS.ORG)



Jerry Bachar, Chair, Board of Code Review (jbachar@fsc-inc.com)



Chris Grunewald, City of Olathe (CMGrunewald@OLATHEKS.ORG)



Mark Wassom, City of Olathe (MSWassom@OLATHEKS.ORG)



John Duggan (duggan@kc-dsdlaw.com)



Andrew Spitsnogle (aspitsnogle@kc-dsdlaw.com)
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